CH \$265.00 296829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL		06/18/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMAR, LLC
Street Address:	220 LAUREL ROAD
City:	VOORHEES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2968293	COD
Registration Number:	2968294	COMAR ORAL DISPENSER
Registration Number:	3077893	NO-CHOKE TIP CAP
Registration Number:	3693973	ACCUCUP
Registration Number:	1281362	C COMAR
Registration Number:	2374567	COMAR
Registration Number:	2380686	С
Registration Number:	4519491	SECURECAP
Serial Number:	85846308	DOSEGUARD
Serial Number:	85846356	DOSEGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165867021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL PULJIC / JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue, NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

716558-745011
DANIEL PULJIC
/Daniel Puljic/
07/13/2018
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of June 18, 2018, is made by **BANK OF MONTREAL**, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee") in favor of Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, **COMAR, LLC** ("<u>Grantor</u>"), is a party to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Grantee, and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2013 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), by Grantor in favor of Grantee; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreements), including without limitation: (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto, (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its rights and security interests in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. <u>Release</u>. Grantee hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, (a) its security interest, continuing lien and other rights in, to and under Intellectual Property and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights and (iii) authorizes

and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings reasonably necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property.

- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by telecopy or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL

By:_

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Title	Patent #	Application #	Issue / Filing Date	Country	Owner
Moisture Tight Safety Closure & Container Having a Flexible Neck Finish	7,461,755	11/229,681	12/9/08	USA	Comar, LLC
Pill Dispensing Apparatus & System	7,104,417	10/440,635	09/12/06	USA	Comar, LLC
Dispenser for Medicaments & Method & Apparatus for Making Same	7,070,581 B2	10/407,360	07/04/06	USA	Comar, LLC
Dispenser for Medicaments & Method & Apparatus for Making Same: Divisional		12/029925	02/12/08	USA	Comar, LLC
Dispenser for Medicaments & Method & Apparatus for Making Same: Divisional	7,438,552	11/328,121	10/21/08	USA	Comar, LLC
Press In Bottle Adapters		PCT/US10/406	06/30/10	PCT	Comar, LLC
Press In Bottle Adapters		2,764,895	06/30/10	Canada	Comar, LLC
Press In Bottle Adapters		10794709.5	06/30/10	Europe	Comar, LLC
Press In Bottle Adapters	8459312	12/825,786	06/11/13	USA	Comar, LLC
Tamper Evident Tip Cap	7,632,244	11/501,782	12/15/09	USA	Comar, LLC
Injection Blow Mold Manifold and Nozzle		12/504,493	07/16/09	USA	Comar, LLC
Upwardly Biasing Child-Resistant Closure for Liquid Medicaments		PCT/US13/503 88	07/12/13	PCT	Comar, LLC
Upwardly Biasing Child-Resistant Closure for Liquid Medicaments		13/941,371	07/12/13	USA	Comar, LLC
Improved Child Resistant Cap for Liquid Medicaments		PCT/US13/502 20	07/12/13	PCT	Comar, LLC
Fiduid Medicanicing		20			

Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Child Resistant Cap for adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 U1 Glass Vial 935289 935289 935289 12/19/12 U1 Glass Vial 935289 935289 935289 11/14/95 U1 ident Concepts for Liquid 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 U1 ident Concepts Vial 935289 935289 935289 U1/11/06 Be irof Molding Plastic Caps 6,9929,425.8 1069980 01/11/06 Be Gr for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 Be Gr for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 En Gr for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 Inc Gr for Molding Plastic Caps 6,079,973 09/049,064 06/27/00 01/11/06 Inc for Molding Plastic Caps 6,079,973 09/049,064 06/25/02 0/25/02 U1	Comar, LLC	Ireland	11/08/01	930589.7		Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent # Application # Issue Filing Date Country Date Own Child Resistant Cap for all Comments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Glass Vial 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Common Comar, Comar, Common Comar, Comar, Common Commo		Britain				
Title Patent# Application# Issue / Filing Country Own Date Date Date Date Date Own Echild Resistant Cap for all Coments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Echild Resistant Caps all Computer 5,465,858 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Commoding Plastic Caps 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, Commoding Plastic Caps 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, C	Comar, LLC	Great	11/08/01	930589.7		Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent# Application# Issue / Filing Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for Idicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Dute Glass Vial 935289 935289 13/940,666 12/19/12 USA Comar, Coma	Comar, LLC	France	11/08/01	930589.7		Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Date Ow Child Resistant Cap for all Country dicarements 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Child Resistant Cap for all Country dicare concepts for Liquid 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Glass Vial 935289 51/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Combing Plastic Caps 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, C	Comar, LLC	Europe	11/08/01	930589.7	1220793	Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Date Child Resistant Cap for dicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Glass Vial ave Concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Gomar, Gom	Comar, LLC	Germany	11/08/01	930589.7	60046405.9	Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for adiciaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Glass Vial 935289 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar,	Comar, LLC	China	10/01/03	00809100.5	124238	Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent# Application# Issue/Filing Country Owe Child Resistant Cap for adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date alve Concepts for Liquid 41/3940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Com	Comar, LLC	Canada	01/08/08	2,373,390	2,373,390	Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent# Application # Issue/Filing Date Country Date Child Resistant Cap for Idicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Salve Concepts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Commar, Comm	Comar, LLC	Belgium		1220793	1220793	Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent# Application # Date Issue/Filing Date Country Date Child Resistant Cap for sdiciannents 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Glass Vial alve Concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Commar, Commodding Plastic Caps 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commar, Commodding Plastic Caps 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, Comar, Comar, Comar, Commar, Co		Australia	05/27/04	48384/00	769799	Latching Helical Closure Assembly
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for dicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, dicaments alve Concepts for Liquid 935289 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, deed Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, deed Comar,	Comar, LLC	USA	05/20/03	09/671,642	6,565,543	Drop Dispensers
Title Patent # Application # Issue/Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for dicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, dicaments alve Concepts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 10/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, dicaments for Molding Plastic Caps 699 29 425.8 10/69980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, dicaments for Molding Plastic Caps 10/69980 10/69980 01/11/06 France Comar, dicaments for Molding Plastic Caps	Comar, LLC	USA	02/10/09	29/300,272		High Recovery Vial – Divisional
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for dicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, dicaments Adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, dicaments Adicaments 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, dicaments Adicaments 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, dicaments For Molding Plastic Caps 69929425.8 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, dicaments For Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 Ireland Comar, dicaments	Comar, LLC	USA	04/22/08	29/243,220	D567,388	High Recovery Vial
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filling Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for alve Concepts for Liquid 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, dicaments Glass Vial alve Concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, de Comar, de Dispenser Device 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, de Dispenser Device Comar, de Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, de Dispenser Device Comar, de Dispenser Device 0000000 Comar, de Dispenser Device Comar, de Dispenser Device Comar, de Dispenser Device 0000000	Comar, LLC	Venezuela		1999-0552		Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for alve Concepts for Liquid 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Glass Vial alve Concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Omar, Oma		USA	06/25/02	09/551,048	6,409,498 B1	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for dicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, but the dicaments alve Concepts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, comman, comar, comar, comman, comman, comman, comman, comman, comar, comman, comar, comman, comma	Comar, LLC	USA	06/27/00	09/049,064	6,079,973	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for cdicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, cdicaments 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Glass Vial 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Glass Vial 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, vident closure 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 699 29 425.8 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 Europe Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 France Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 Ireland Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980	`	Britain				
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for cdicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, cdicaments 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Glass Vial 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Glass Vial 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, vident closure 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar, cor Molding Plastic Caps 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 699 29 425.8 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1,069,980 B1 99 911207.1 01/11/06 Europe Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 France Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980 01/11/06 France Comar, for Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 1069980	Comar, LLC	Great	01/11/06	1069980	1069980	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for Idicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Child Resistant Cap for Idicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Date Idicaments 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Date Idicaments 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, Date Idicaments 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, Date Idicaments 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar, Date Idicaments 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar, Date Idicaments 699 29 425.8 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, Comar	Comar, LLC	Italy	01/11/06	1069980	0866901	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, 07/12/13 Glass Vial alve Concepts for Liquid 935289 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, 07/12/13 Glass Vial concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 12/19/12 USA Comar, 07/12/13 Glass Vial concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, 07/12/12 Glass Vial concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, 07/12/12 Glass Vial concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, 07/12/12 Glass Vial concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, 07/12/12 Glass Vial concepts for Liquid 935289 935289 11/14/95 USA Comar, 08/14/10 Grow Molding Plastic Caps 6,273,152 B1 1069980 01/11/06 Belgium Comar, 08/14/10 Grow Molding Plastic Caps 1069980 101/11/06	Comar, LLC	Ireland	01/11/06	1069980	0866901	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, 24/19/12 VISA	Comar, LLC	France	01/11/06	1069980	0866901	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for Edicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, Omar, Omar	Comar, LLC	Europe	01/11/06	99 911207.1	1,069,980 B1	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar,	Comar, LLC	Germany	01/11/06	1069980	699 29 425.8	Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Title Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow Child Resistant Cap for adicaments 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, alve Concepts for Liquid alve Concepts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, Glass Vial vident closure 935289 935289 France Comar, vident closure 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar, e Dispenser Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar,	Comar, LLC	Belgium	01/11/06	1069980		Apparatus for Molding Plastic Caps
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow stant Cap for 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, spts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, spts for Liquid 935289 935289 France Comar, ure 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar, 2r Device 6,273,152 B1 09/408,832 08/14/00 USA Comar,						Assembly
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country Ow stant Cap for 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA Comar, spts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA Comar, 935289 935289 France Comar, ure 5,465,858 386,770 11/14/95 USA Comar,	Comar, LLC	USA	08/14/00	09/408,832	6,273,152 B1	Exact Dose Dispenser Device
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country stant Cap for 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA pts for Liquid 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA 935289 935289 France	Comar, LLC	USA	11/14/95	386,770	5,465,858	Tamper-evident closure
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA	Comar, LLC	France		935289	935289	Neck of a Glass Vial
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA 61/739,445 12/19/12 USA						Delivery
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Date Country 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA	Comar, LLC	USA	12/19/12	61/739,445		Passive Valve Concepts for Liquid
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Date 13/940,666 07/12/13 USA						Liquid Medicaments
Patent # Application # Issue / Filing Country Date	Comar, LLC	USA	07/12/13	13/940,666		Improved Child Resistant Cap for
	Owner	Country	Issue / Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Title

Title	Patent #	Application #	Issue / Filing	Country	Owner
Latching Helical Closure Assembly 228549	228549	PA/a/2001/011 05/11/00 498	<i>Date</i> 05/11/00	Mexico	Comar, LLC
Locking Helical Closure System	6,354,450 B1	09/569,286	03/12/02	USA	Comar, LLC
Die for Forming a Helical lock on a Glass Vial Neck	D568,347	29/273,357	05/06/08	USA	Comar, LLC
Needleless Access Apparatus &	6,706,031 B2	09/781,595	03/16/04	ASU	Comar, LLC
System					
Child Resistant Compact Case	6,832,686	10/100,947	12/21/04	USA	Comar, LLC
Rotatable Compact Case with Non-	6,669,022	10/101,000	12/30/03	USA	Comar, LLC
removable Pill Package Insert					
Rotatable Compact Case with Non-	7,243,797	10/666,590	07/17/07	USA	Comar, LLC
removable Pill Package Insert					

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Tide	Trademark #	Application #	Registration /	Country	Owner
COD	2,968,293	78/219301	07/12/05	USA	Comar, LLC
Comar Oral Dispenser	2,968,294	78/219309	07/12/05	USA	Comar, LLC
No Choke Tip Cap	3,077,893	76/635170	04/05/05	USA	Comar, LLC
Accucup		1436445	04/29/09	Canada	Comar, LLC
Accucup		8263212	05/29/09	European	Comar, LLC
Accucup	1103132		05/18/09	Mexico	Comar, LLC
Accucup	3,693,973	77/596992	10/21/08	USA	Comar, LLC
Comar (with design)	1,281,362	73/404712	12/03/82	USA	Comar, LLC
Secure Dose	001292556		08/30/99	Europe	Comar, LLC
Secure Dose	KOR127254		03/18/99	Thailand	Comar, LLC
Comar	2,374,567	75/625993	01/22/99	USA	Comar, LLC
C stylized	2,380,686	75/625992	01/22/99	USA	Comar, LLC
DOSEGUARD		85/846308	02/11/13	USA	Comar, LLC
DOSEGUARD (and design)		85/846356	02/11/13	USA	Comar, LLC
SecureCap	4,519,491	86/039123	08/15/13	USA	Comar, LLC
Accucup		2009-0369	05/01/09	Japan	Comar, LLC

Copyrights

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 07/13/2018